Variations of NLGD Series
Type Stroke (mm) Adjuster
Options Standard Reversible 10 20 30 40 50 75 100 125 150
NLGD06 NLGD06L ƺ ƺ ƺ ƺ ƺ - - - -
Damper stopper
Metal stopper
Shock absorber
NLGD08 NLGD08L ƺ ƺ ƺ ƺ ƺ ƺ - - -

Three types of
mounting
HOW TO ORDER
Bore
Size
Stroke (mm)
10 20 30 40 50 75 100 125 150
6 ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ
8 ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ
12 ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ
16 ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ
20 ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ
25 ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ
2) Shock Absorber
SF : Extension stroke end
SB : Retraction stroke end
S : Both ends (SF+SB)
Shock absorber is not
available for NLGD06 series.
L
2 6
12
1
75
3
RF NLGD
4
W8H
5
High-precision Slide Table Cylinder
Bore sizes : Ø 6, Ø 8, Ø 12, Ø 16, Ø 20, Ø 25
NLGD Series
651
Bore Size
06 : 6mm
08 : 8mm
12 : 12mm
16 : 16mm
20 : 20mm
25 : 25mm
1
ǒ Significant improvement in theoretical load capacity
compared to our existing table cylinder (NLPD Series)
ǒ Excellent parallelism, traveling parallelism and precision
- Minimized clearance with medium preload structure
ǒ Improved workpiece mounting repeatability
- Positioning holes on  PLATE, TABLE, BODY (H9 tolerance)
ǒ Improved durability with urethane material rod packing and
special grease
ǒ End plate with solid bottom to prevent rod deflection
ǒ Improved corrosion resistance with electroless nickel plated
table
ǒ Wide choice of mounting variations and adjuster options
ǒ Secondary battery cell specifications available
ǒ !GEH9LA:D= OAL@ ;GEH=LALGJK§ <=KA?F 9F< <AE=FKAGFK
Mounting Type
Blank : Standard
L   : Reversible
2
Bore Size - Stroke 3
Adjuster Options
1) Damper Stopper
RF : Extension stroke end
RB : Retraction stroke end
R : Both ends (RF+RB)
2) Metal Stopper
MF : Extension stroke end
MB : Retraction stroke end
M : Both ends (MF+MB)
4
Auto Switches

15 19 6 M6x25L M14x1.5 NLGD25-RB15 15 48.5
NLGD25-RB25 25 58.5
HOW TO ORDER
12
1
15
3
RF NLGD
2
671
High-precision slide table cylinder  NLGD Series
Bore Size
06 : 6mm
08 : 8mm
12 : 12mm
16 : 16mm
20 : 20mm
25 : 25mm
1 Stroke Adjuster
- Damper stopper
RF : Extension stroke end
RB : Retraction stroke end
2
Stroke Adjustment Range
Blank : 5mm
15 : 15mm
25 : 25mm
3
Extension stroke Adjuster Dimensions (MF)
Metal Stopper Option Dimensions
Bore
Size Model
Stroke
Adjustment
range
(mm)
BODY mounting parts TABLE mounting parts
A B C D E F G M P H J K L Q
NLGD06
NLGD06-MF 5
6 19 8 7
15.5
8 2.5 M5x0.8 M2.5x6L 12.5 7 8.3 - M2.5x8L
NLGD06-MF15 15 25.5
NLGD08
NLGD08-MF 5
7 22 9 7.5
20
8 3 M6x1.0 M3x8L 14.6 8 10 - M3x10L NLGD08-MF15 15 30
NLGD08-MF25 25 40
NLGD12
NLGD12-MF 5
9.5 29 14 11
25.5
12 4 M8x1.0 M4x10L 20.5 11 13 18.5 M4x12L NLGD12-MF15 15 35.5
NLGD12-MF25 25 45.5
NLGD16
NLGD16-MF 5
11 36 17 13.5
29.5
14 5 M10x1.0 M5x12L 23 13.5 16 21 M5x15L NLGD16-MF15 15 39.5
NLGD16-MF25 25 49.5
NLGD20
NLGD20-MF 5
13 45 20 16
32.5
17 6 M12x1.75 M6x15L 27 17 22 25 M6x20L NLGD20-MF15 15 42.5
NLGD20-MF25 25 52.5
NLGD25

15 19 6 M6x25L M14x1.5 NLGD25-MB15 15 46
NLGD25-MB25 25 56
HOW TO ORDER
12
1
15
3
MF NLGD
2
F
E
C
B
A
D
G
H
K
673
High-precision slide table cylinder  NLGD Series
Bore Size
06 : 6mm
08 : 8mm
12 : 12mm
16 : 16mm
20 : 20mm
25 : 25mm
1 Stroke Adjuster
- Metal stopper
MF : Extension stroke end
MB : Retraction stroke end
2
Stroke Adjustment Range
Blank : 5mm
15 : 15mm
25 : 25mm
3
HOW TO ORDER
12 NLGD
1
SF
2
Shock absorber Option Dimensions
C
D
F
E
E1
A
B
M
P
H
J
Q
K
L
Extension Shock Absorber Option Dimensions (SF)
Bore
Size Series
BODY mounting parts TABLE mounting parts
A B C D E E1 F M P H J K L Q
NLGD08 NLGD08-SF 7 24.5 14 12.5 42 5 12 M8x1.0 M3x10L 14.6 8 10 - M3x12L
NLGD12 NLGD12-SF 9.5 29 14 11 42 5 12 M8x1.0 M4x10L 20.5 11 13 18.5 M4x12L
NLGD16 NLGD16-SF 11 36 17 13.5 52 7 14 M10x1.0 M5x12L 23 13.5 16 21 M5x15L
NLGD20 NLGD20-SF 13 46 22 17.5 66 13.5 20 M14x1.5 M6x18L 27 17 22 25 M6x20L
NLGD25 NLGD25-SF 16 54 22 18 66 13.5 20 M14x1.5 M8x18L 33 19 22 31 M8x20L
C
A
F
B
F1
D
D1
E
H
Retraction Shock absorber Option Dimensions(SB)
Bore Size Series A B C D D1 E F F1 G G1 H J
NLGD08 NLGD08-SB 25 24.5 12 41 6 8 12 8 M8x1.0 M6x1.0 20 M3x12L
NLGD12 NLGD12-SB 30 29 13.5 41 6 10 12 12 M8x1.0 M8x1.0 25.5 M4x15L
NLGD16 NLGD16-SB 33.5 35.5 18 51 8 12 14 14 M10 x1.0 M10 x1.0 29.5 M5x18L
NLGD20 NLGD20-SB 41 46 20 64.5 15 13 20 17 M12 x1.25 M12 x1.25 32.5 M5x20L
NLGD25 NLGD25-SB 49 53.5 27 64.5 15 15 20 17 M14 x1.5 M12 x1.25 36 M6x25L
674
NLGD Series
TABLE mounting parts BODY mounting parts
Bore Size
08 : 8mm
12 : 12mm
16 : 16mm
20 : 20mm
25 : 25mm
1 Stroke Adjuster
- Shock absorber
SF : Extension stroke end
SB : Retraction stroke end
2
Selection Installation
Mounting damper stopper
Installation
Model Bolt
Maximum
tightening torque
(N.m [kg.cm])
Maximum
screw-in depth
(ǎ mm)
NLGD06 M4x0.7 2.1[21.4] 8

680
NLGD Series
HOW TO ORDER
Bore size
Stroke (mm)
10 20 30 40 50 75 100 125 150
6 ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ
8 ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ
12 ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ
16 ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ
20 ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ
25 ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ ǒ
L
3 7
12
2
75
4
RF
5
W8H
6
CR(CV)-NLGD (High-precision slide table cylinder)
Bore size : Ø 6, Ø 8, Ø 12, Ø 16, Ø 20, Ø 25
ǒPrevents particle generation in clean room
using special grease for Clean series
ǒAnti-corrosive table, LM block with
electroless nickel -plated treatment
ǒSecondary battery cell specifications
available
ǒ!GEH9LA:D= OAL@ ;GEH=LALGJK§ <=KA?F 9F<
dimensions
CR-NLGD
1
CR(CV)-NLGD Series
681
Bore Size
06 : 6mm
08 : 8mm
12 : 12mm
16 : 16mm
20 : 20mm
25 : 25mm
2
Mounting Type
Blank : Standard
L   : Reversible
3
Clean Series
CR : Relief Port Type
CV : Vacuum Suction Type
1
Bore Size - Stroke 4
2) Shock Absorber
SF : Extension stroke end
SB : Retraction stroke end
S : Both ends (SF+SB)
Shock absorber is not available for
CR(CV)-NLGD06 series.
Adjuster Options
1) Damper Stopper
RF : Extension stroke end
RB : Retraction stroke end
R : Both ends (RF+RB)
2) Metal Stopper
MF : Extension stroke end
MB : Retraction stroke end
M : Both ends (MF+MB)
4
Auto Switches
Blank : No auto switch
W8H : Reed switch (Horizontal) W8V : Reed switch (Vertical)